
TV10 Olümpiastarti III Pärnumaa etapp  
  

17. märts 2023 

 Pärnu Kergejõustikuhall 

 

TV kaugushüpe 

1. Lauretta Alliksaar  10.07.2010  Paikuse kool  4.54  

4.39 4.30 4.43 4.45 4.54 X 

2. Margret Veske  04.05.2009  Mai kool  4.48 

4.19 4.34 4.36 4.26 4.44 4.48 

3. Genely Gete Peetersoo  26.05.2010  Mai kool  4.48 

4.14 4.11 4.18 4.39 4.48 4.35 

4. Ronja Kappak  31.07.2009  Kuninga Pk  4.42 

4.30 4.41 4.42 4.25 X 4.32  

5. Analota Helin   17.11.2009  Kuninga Pk  4.27 

3.92 3.75 4.12 4.06 4.15 4.27 

6. Keira Truus   08.01.2010  PSHG   4.20 

3.98 4.13 4.20 X X 3.91 

7. Kristella Kajamäe  13.11.2009  Sauga Pk  4.10 

4.04 3.91 4.06 4.10 X 4.05   

8. Nete Marii Elming   02.10.2010  Vanalinna Pk  3.96 

3.88 3.96 3.46 3.85 3.63 3.85 

9. Kreteliis Kajamäe   13.11.2009  Sauga Pk   3.95 

X 3.92 3.95 

10. Krethel Kiviselg  23.03.2009  Uulu Pk  3.89 

3.87 3.89 3.61 

11. Elisabeth  Kõiv  27.11.2010  PSHG   3.89 

3.78 3.89 X  

12. Sofia Smirnov  29.08.2010  Sauga Pk  3.82 

X 3.82 3.80  

13. Lee Lehe    03.12.2009  Paikuse kool  3.82 

3.78 3.82 3.76 

 



14. Greete Naissoo  09.07.2009  Mai kool  3.70 

X 3.70 3.53 

15. Lorete-Maria Sireneva 20.02.2009  Sauga Pk  3.65 

3.65 3.63 3.65 

16. Mirabel Chrystelle Jaakson 11.06.2010  Sauga Pk  3.56 

3.56 3.39 3.52 

17. Maria Toomsalu  02.05.2010  Vanalinna Pk   3.35 

3.35 3.25 3.19 

18. Emili Marie Vorman 15.06.2009  Mai kool  3.09 

2.89 3.09 3.02 

Keidy Pikkor    21.04.2010  Vanalinna Pk   NM 

X X X 

Eva Maria Randmäe  16.05.2010  Vanalinna Pk  NM  

X X X 

 

TV kõrgushüpe 

1. Lauretta Alliksaar   10.07.2010  Paikuse kool  1.50 

1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 

O O O O XXO XXX 

2. Margret Veske  04.05.2009  Mai kool  1.40 

1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 

O O XO O O XXO XXX 

3. Analota Helin  17.11.2009  Kuninga Pk  1.35 

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

O O O XO O O XXX 

4. Keira Truus   08.01.2010  PSHG   1.35 

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

O O O O O XO XXX 

5. Nete Marii Elming   02.10.2010  Vanalinna Pk  1.30 

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 

O O O O O XXX 

 

 



5. Ronja Kappak   31.07.2009  Kuninga Pk  1.30 

1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 

O O O O XXX 

7. Genely Gete Peetersoo 26.05.2010  Mai kool  1.30 

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 

O O O XO XO XXX 

7. Krethel Kiviselg  23.03.2009  Uulu Pk  1.30 

1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 

O XO O XO XXX 

9. Emili Marie Vorman  15.06.2009  Mai kool  1.30 

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 

O O O O XXO XXX 

10. Lee Lehe    03.12.2009  Paikuse kool   1.30 

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 

XO O O O XXO XXX 

11. Mirabel Chrystelle Jaakson 11.06.2010  Sauga Pk  1.25 

1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30  

O XO XO XXX 

12. Sofia Smirnov  29.08.2010  Sauga Pk  1.25 

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 

O XXO O XO XXX 

13. Kristella Kajamäe   13.11.2009  Sauga Pk  1.15 

1.10 1.15 1.20 

O O XXX 

14. Kreteliis Kajamäe  13.11.2009  Sauga Pk  1.10  

1.10 1.15 

O XXX 

15. Lorete-Maria Sireneva  20.02.2009  Sauga Pk  1.10 

1.10 1.15 

XO XXX 

     Elisabeth Kõiv  27.11.2010  PSHG   NM 

1.10 

XXX 

 



 

PV kõrgushüpe 

1. Ranno Mändla   02.03.2009  Tõstamaa keskkool 1.65 

1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 

O XO O O XXX 

2. Enriko Kimber  21.03.2009  Kuninga Pk  1.50 

1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 

O - X- XX 

3. Devon Järvekülg  21.04.2010  Paikuse kool  1.50 

1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 

O O O O XO XXX 

4. Karl-Martin Treilmann 09.07.2009  Kuninga Pk  1.45 

1.45 1.50 

O XXX 

5. Kaur Kaldmäe   04.09.2009  Vabakool  1.35 

1.35 1.40 

XO XXX 

6. Elimar Asko Arop  01.01.2010  Tori Pk  1.35 

1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

O O XXO XXX 

6. Karl-Hendrik Tamar 29.10.2009  Rääma Pk  1.35 

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

O O O O O XXO XXX 

8. Henry Kurnim  24.05.2010  Lihula kool  1.25 

1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 

O O O XXX 

9. Joonas Kalju   29.10.2009  Rääma Pk  1.25 

1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 

O O XXO XXX 

10. Leslie Puller   26.05.2010  Kuninga Pk  1.20 

1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 

O O O XXX 

 



 

PV kuulitõuge 

1. Enriko Kimber  21.03.2009  Kuninga Pk  13.72 

12.23  12.44  12.81  13.72  

2. Devon Järvekülg  21.04.2010  Paikuse kool  10.56 

9.52  10.01  10.35  10.56 

3. Karl-Martin Treilmann 09.07.2009  Kuninga Pk  10.31 

9.72  9.04  9.44  10.31 

4. Ranno Mändla   02.03.2009  Tõstamaa Keskkool 10.19 

9.47  9.63  9.83  10.19 

5. Karlis Orm Kangur  15.11.2010  Kilingi-N. Gümn 8.96 

8.96  8.93  8.53  8.88 

6.  Kaur Kaldmäe  04.09.2009  Vabakool  8.54 

8.54  7.77  7.55  7.55     

7.  Karl Johannes Teearu 14.10.2010  Vanalinna Pk  8.24 

7.84  8.04  7.57  8.24 

8. Leslie Puller   26.05.2010 Kuninga Pk  8.21 

8.19  8.12  8.21  8.14 

9. Joonas Kalju   29.10.2010  Rääma Pk  7.34 

10. Henry Kurnim   24.05.2010  Lihula kool  7.05 

 

TN teivashüpe  

1. Crystal-Eliis Krapp  26.04.2011  Kilingi-Nõmme G. 2.30 

2.00 2.10 2.20 2.30 2.40 

O O O O XXX 

2. Emilia Hrabrov  01.01.2011  Sauga Pk  2.10 

1.40 1.50 1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 2.20 

O O O O O XO XXO O XXX 

3. Norah Roosenstein  29.04.2011  PSHG   2.00 

1.40 1.50 1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 

O O O O O XO O XXX 

 

 



3. Emma Jürisoo   13.11.2011  Paikuse kool  2.00 

1.50 1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 

O O O O XO O XXX 

5. Laura Ojamaa  09.10.2011  Raeküla kool  1.90 

1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50 1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 

O O O O O O O XXO XXX 

6. Tereese Ilves   16.05.2011  Kuninga Pk  1.70 

1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50 1.60 1.70 1.80 

O O O O XO O XXX 

7. Emma-Britt Vatsfeld 14.08.2011  Kuninga Pk  1.60 

1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50 1.60 1.70 

O O O O O XXX 

8. Kretten Tsõbin   24.04.2011  Mai kool  1.60 

1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50 1.60 1.70 

O O O O XO XXX 

9. Priscilla Barbo  16.04.2011  Vanalinna Pk   1.40 

1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50 

O O XO XXX 

 

 

PN kaugushüpe 

1. Patrick Tomasson  06.09.2011  Vanalinna Pk  4.65 

- X 4.62 4.47 4.65 2.55 

2. Marat Baranov  14.11.2011  Mai kool  4.33 

4.16 3.62 4.12 4.16 4.09 4.33 

3. Agor Teearu  19.04.2011  Kuninga Pk  4.24 

4.00 4.09 4.05 4.14 4.24 4.17 

4. Armen Metsoja  11.02.2012  Tammsaare kool 4.08 

3.91 3.85 3.48 3.68 3.94 4.08 

5. Tormi Pajusalu  25.02.2011  Vanalinna Pk  4.02 

4.01 3.88 3.84 3.76 4.02 4.00 

6. Hugo Habanen  24.01.2012  Kuninga Pk  3.95 

3.95 3.91 3.65 3.69 3.70 3.77 



7. Nicolas Bespalov  23.08.2011  Vanalinna Pk  3.79 

3.30 3.53 3.79 3.52 3.70 3.48 

8. Marius Aringo  21.08.2012  Mai kool  3.72 

3.72 3.63 3.62 3.49 3.53 3.47 

9. Tomi Järvekülg   15.08.2013  Paikuse kool  3.68 

3.68 3.66 3.63  

10. Marius Põld  19.07.2012  Lihula kool   3.62 

3.52 3.50 3.62 

11. Roko Johann Pelisaar 24.06.2012  Audru kool  3.60 

X 3.60 X  

12. Ralf Uustamm   19.06.2012  Paikuse kool  3.56 

3.53 3.56 3.34 

13. Henry Sten Naber   22.07.2013  Vanalinna Pk  3.53 

3.53 3.38 3.47 

14. Carl Paas   27.10.2012  Mai kool  3.51 

3.38 3.31 3.51   

15. Hendrik Tegova  08.10.2011  Mai kool  3.50 

3.50 X X 

16. Rihard Intsaar  29.04.2013  Ülejõe Pk  3.46 

3.46 3.44 3.39 

17. Lukas Laanemets  26.12.2013  Mai kool  3.34 

3.28 3.19 3.34 

18. Kren Marten Krapp 21.12.2012  Kilingi-N. Gümn 3.32 

3.32 3.31 X 

19. Tauri Tambet   01.11.2013  Mai kool   3.32 

3.18 3.32 3.12 

20. Harald Nisuma  30.01.2012  Paikuse kool  3.29 

3.09 3.23 3.29 

21. Marlon Sibul   02.10.2012  Valdrofi kool  3.26 

2.92 3.26 3.08 

22. Mairon Pilli  13.03.2013  Kuninga Pk  3.24 

3.24 2.84 2.92 

23. Keron Kappak  04.09.2013  Kuninga Pk  3.16 

3.16 3.04 3.09  



24. Karl-Markus Kärp  17.07.2012  Lihula kool  3.10 

3.05 3.10 3.06 

25. Villiam Kukk  08.05.2014  Mai kool  3.07 

2.92 2.77 3.07 

26. Gerdo Luhasaar  29.04.2013  Ülejõe Pk  3.00 

X 3.00 2.90 

 

PN kuulitõuge 

1. Toomas Tüür  30.07.2011  Vanalinna Pk   11.10  

10.95  10.52  11.10  10.92 

2. Patrick Tomasson   06.09.2011  Vanalinna Pk  10.90 

10.88  10.90  10.82  9.83 

3. Artur Kelder  10.01.2011  Kõmsi Algkool 9.52 

9.06  8.61  9.52  8.85 

4. Marat Baranov  14.11.2011  Mai kool  9.44 

8.51  9.08  8.89  9.44 

5. Kristjan Kolõtšev  12.11.2012  Lihula kool  8.73 

8.73  7.86  7.27  7.63 

6. Mattias Tee   26.04.2012  Audru kool  8.47 

8.07  6.66  7.26  8.47 

7. Tormi Pajusalu  25.02.2011  Vanalinna Pk  8.22 

8.22  7.11  8.08  7.71 

8. Agor Teearu  19.04.2011  Kuninga Pk  8.20 

8.04  8.20  X  X 

9. Marius Põld   19.07.2012  Lihula kool  7.90 

10. Armen Metsoja  11.02.2012  Tammsaare kool 7.71 

11. Mairon Pilli  13.03.2013  Kuninga Pk  7.69 

12. Hendrik Tegova  08.10.2011  Mai kool   7.57 

13. Marius Aringo  21.08.2012  Mai kool  7.49 

14. Nicolas Bespalov  23.08.2011  Vanalinna Pk   7.44 

15. Mirko Paimla  15.04.2013  Ülejõe Pk  7.24 

16. Karl-Markus Kärp  17.07.2012  Lihula kool  7.07 

17. Harald Nisuma  30.01.2012  Paikuse kool  7.01 



18. Kren-Marten Krapp 21.12.2012  Kilingi-N Gümn. 6.62 

19. Tomi Järvekülg  15.08.2013  Paikuse kool  6.60 

20. Carl Paas   27.10.2012  Mai kool  6.28 

21. Roko Johann Pelisaar 24.06.2012  Audru kool  6.18 

22. Karl Martin Braanaas 11.01.2012  Kuninga Pk  5.94 

 

 
 

Peakohtunik: Elisa Annamaa 


